:H \$65.00 87470(

ETAS ID: TM592638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Polymer Monitoring Technologies, Inc.		08/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluence Analytics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1078 South Gayoso Street	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70125	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87470617	FLUENCE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	5494874	ARGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026268305

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel P. Mullarkey

Address Line 1: 1401 | Street, NW, Suite 800

Address Line 2: Polsinelli PC

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085327-532375-2734
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel P. Mullarkey
SIGNATURE:	/daniel mullarkey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExtractPage1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007026 FRAME: 0891



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADVANCED POLYMER

MONITORING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE,

CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FLUENCE ANALYTICS, INC." ON THE SIXTEENTH

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 12:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.



6371456 8320 SR# 20186833503

RECORDED: 08/18/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justine W. Statistick Securitary of States

Authentication: 203490636

Date: 09-25-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 007026 FRAME: 0892